EMX Industries, Inc. Tech support: 216-518-9889 1/7
Document No. 10320104 Rev 4.6                       technical@emxinc.com
 WEL-200™
  Wireless Edge Link
Instruction Manual
The WEL-200 is a complete wireless solution for interfacing sensing edges to gate and door operators,
while ensuring compliance with UL325 monitoring standards. The WEL-200 Transmitter
(per page 5, step 6) requires the edge (sold separately) to have a built-in resistor

EMX Industries, Inc. Tech support: 216-518-9889 2/7
Document No. 10320104 Rev 4.6                       technical@emxinc.com
Ordering Information
•    WEL-200K Wireless edge link kit, includes WEL-200R, WEL-200T, 2 cable grip inserts and
2 AA lithium batteries
•    WEL-200R Wireless edge link receiver
•    WEL-200T Wireless edge link transmitter
Receiver Connections
1. Channel Assignment Button
2. Channel Status LEDs
• Off when connected to transmitter with edge sensor
• On when connected to transmitter with shorted edge sensor
• Flashes in sync with system LED when no transmitter is
connected to channel
• Flashes 2x faster than the system LED when a paired
transmitter is no longer communicating
• Flashes twice quickly with one second off when a connected
transmitter has an open edge sensor.
3. RADIO
4. DIP SWITCH
• Assigns each channel to Relay1 or Relay2
• Enables or Disables 10K
5. POWER LED
• RED when power is on
6. SYSTEM STATUS LED
• Flashing green when operating correctly
7. TERMINAL BLOCK
8. EARTH GROUND
9. Signal Quality Tx Select
• Selects which transmitter’s signal quality is shown
10. Signal Quality Display
• Show the RF signal strength for the currently selected transmitter.
• Battery life may be impacted when signal is below “4”
Outputs
300 Hz pulsed, or relay with
selectable 10K ohm resistor across
normally open contact
N/A
Edge Resistance Range – 4K – 12K Ohms
Dimensions
5.5” (140 mm) x 1.3” (34 mm)
x 3.5” (90 mm)
7” (180 mm) x 1.3” (32 mm)
x 2.6” (67 mm)
Connections 12 terminals 2 terminals
WEL-200 Receiver
EMX Industries, Inc. Tech support: 216-518-9889 3/7
Document No. 10320104 Rev 4.6                       technical@emxinc.com
Radio Signal Quality Display
1.    The WEL-200 Receiver has a one-digit display in the top